



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

WAYNE WEST and CYNTHIA WEST, :
 :
 :
 : Plaintiffs Below/ :
 : Appellants, : No. 212,2024
 :
 :
 : v. : Court Below:
 : Superior Court of the State of
 : Delaware
 : N21C-08-265 MAA
 :
 : PATTERSON-SCHWARTZ & :
 : ASSOCIATES, INC. and :
 : WASHINGTON STREET REALTY CO., :
 :
 : Defendants Below/ :
 : Appellees. :
 :
 :

ANSWERING BRIEF OF APPELLEES PATTERSON-SCHWARTZ & ASSOCIATES, INC. AND WASHINGTON STREET REALTY CO.

SEITZ, VAN OGTROP & GREEN, P.A.

/s/ R. Karl Hill

R. KARL HILL (2747)
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500
Wilmington, DE 19801
302-888-7604

*Attorney for Appellees/
Defendants Below*

September 12, 2024

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities..... ii

NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 4

 A. Plaintiff Wayne West’s History with the Building 4

 B. Plaintiff Wayne West’s History of Health Problems 4

 C. Plaintiff Wayne West’s Suspicions/Knowledge 5

 D. The Proceedings Below..... 11

ARGUMENT 12

I. THE SUPERIOR COURT CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT
PLAINTIFF’S CLAIMS WERE BARRED BY THE STATUTE OF
LIMITATIONS 12

 A. Question Presented..... 12

 B. Scope of Review..... 12

 C. Merits of Argument..... 12

 1. Statute of Limitations in Delaware. 12

 2. Tolling Exceptions. 14

 3. Medical Diagnosis is Not Required to Trigger Inquiry Notice. 16

 4. Plaintiff Wayne West Had Information That Mold Could be Harmful. 23

 5. The Superior Court Did Not Improperly Shift the Burden of Proof..... 28

CONCLUSION 30

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Allen v. Bayer Healthcare Pharm., Inc.</i> , 2014 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 21057 2014 WL 655585 (E.D. Mo. Feb 20, 2014)	24
<i>Arnold v. Society for Sav. Bancorp</i> , 650 A2d 1270 (Del. 1994).....	12
<i>Atwell v. Rhis, Inc.</i> , 2006 Del. Super LEXIS 663, 2006 WL 2686539 (Del. Super. Aug 11, 2006)	27
<i>Baker v. Croda, Inc.</i> , 304 A.3d 191 (Del. 2023).....	25, 26
<i>Brandt v. Rokeby Realty Co.</i> , 2006 WL 1942314 (Del. Super. July 7, 2006)	27
<i>Bredberg v. Boston Sci Corp.</i> , 2021 Del. Super. LEXIS 449 2021 WL 2228398 (Del. Super. June 2, 2021).....	24
<i>Brooks v. Savitch</i> , 576 A.2d 1329 (Del. Super. 1989)	13
<i>Brown v. E.I. duPont de Nemours & Co.</i> ,820 A.2d 362 (Del. 2003).....	25
<i>Burrell v. Astra Zeneca, LP</i> , 2010 Del. Super. LEXIS 393, 2010 WL 3706584 (Del. Super. Sep. 20, 2010).....	13, 15
<i>Collins v. Pittsburgh Corning Corp.</i> , 673 A.2d 159 (Del. 1996).....	16, 18, 24, 25
<i>Dabaldo v. UR Energy & Constr.</i> , 85 A.3d 73 (2014).....	16, 17
<i>Duncan v. O.A. Newton & Sons Co.</i> , 2006 Del. Super LEXIS 315 2006 WL 2329378 (Del. Super. July 27, 2006)	19, 24
<i>Gerke v. Romero</i> , 237 P.3d 111 (N.M. App. 2010)	19

<i>Greco v. Univ. of Delaware</i> , 619 A.2d 900 (Del. 1993)	24
<i>Hutchinson v. Boston Sci. Corp.</i> , 2020 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 176623, 2020 WL 5752393 (D. Del. Sept. 25, 2020)	24
<i>INS Software Corp. v. Richards, Layton & Finger</i> , 226 A. 3d 727 732-33 (Del 2020)	13
<i>Keene Corp. v. Sheppard</i> , 503 A.2d 192 (Del. 1986)	17
<i>Levitt v. Bouvier</i> , 287 A.2d 671 (Del. 1972)	12
<i>Marcinowski v. Castle</i> , 870 N.Y.S. 2d 206 (N.Y. App. Div. 2008)	20
<i>McClements v. Kong</i> , 820 A.2d 377, 380 (Del. Super. 2002).....	25
<i>Nardo v. Guido DeAscansis & Sons, Inc.</i> , 254 A 2d 254 (Del. Super Ct. 1969).....	13
<i>Ocimum Biosolutions (India) Ltd. v. Astra Zeneca UK Ltd.</i> , 2019 Del. Super. LEXIS 640 2019 WL 6726836 (Del. Super. Dec. 4, 2019).....	15
<i>Pirtle v. Khan</i> , 177 S.W. 3d 567 (Tx. App. 2005)	20
<i>Pomeranz et al. v. Museum Partners, L.P., et al</i> , 2005 Del. Ch. LEXIS 10 2005 WL 217039 (Del. Ch. Jan 24, 2005)	14, 15
<i>Rumbo v. Am. Med Syst.</i> , 2021 Del. Super. LEXIS 357, 2021 WL 1694733 (Del. Super. April 29, 2021)	25
<i>Sheppard v. A.C.S. Co.</i> , 498 A.2d 1126 (Del. Super. 1985)	17
<i>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. AIG Life Ins., Co.</i> , 860 A. 2d 312 (Del. 2004)	13

West v. Patterson-Schwartz, et al., 2024 Del. Super. LEXIS 385
2024 WL 2106540 (May 10, 2024)..... 11

Wycoff v. Mogollon Health All., 307 P.3d 1015 (Ariz. Ct. App. 2013)..... 20

Statutes

10 *Del. C.* §8119..... 12, 13
